
Ministry Contacts 
 

Ministry​ ​ ​ Elder​ ​ ​ Ministry Leader​ Office Staff 
 

Adult Choir & Bells​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Thomas Bookhout ​ Benjamin Pratt 

Children’s Choir & Bells​ ​ ​ ​ Elizabeth Drewett ​ Benjamin Pratt 

Camelback Arts​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Thomas Bookhout ​ Benjamin Pratt 

Community Groups​ ​ Scott Whyte​ ​ Cole Peck​ ​ Megan Leeman 

Community Concert Series​ ​ ​ ​ Tom Bookhout​​ Tom Bookhout 

Discovery, Membership​ Scott Whyte​ ​ Scott Whyte​ ​ Megan Leeman 

Grief Share​ ​ ​ Dave Jones​ ​ Mardette Hemann​ Megan Leeman 

Hospitality ​ ​ ​ Scott Whyte​ ​ Dave Cabrera​ ​ Megan Leeman 

Kids Ministry / LOGOS​​ John Milligan​ ​ Livi Jacobs​ ​ Karen Fye 

Memorial Services​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Diana Smith​ ​ Megan Leeman 

Men’s Ministry ​ ​ Chuck Patton​ ​ Tyler Smith​ ​ Cole Peck 

Missions​ ​ ​ Jim Johnston​ ​ Kris Greene​ ​ Megan Leeman 

Nursery​ ​ ​ John Milligan​ ​ Carmen Benford​ Karen Fye 

Saints Alive​ ​ ​ Dave Jones​ ​ Mark Stafford​ ​ Cole Peck 

Sunday Children’s​ ​ John Milligan​ ​ John Milligan​ ​ Karen Fye 

TELIOS ​​ ​ ​ Kirk Huizenga​ ​ Kirk Huizenga​ ​ Cole Peck 

VBC ​ ​ ​ ​ John Milligan ​ ​ Livi Jacobs​ ​ Karen Fye 

Weddings​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Caitlyn Thropay​ Megan Leeman 

Women’s Ministry​ ​ Dave Jones​ ​ Beccy Jones​ ​ Megan Leeman 

Widow’s Ministry​ ​ Dave Jones​ ​ Dave Jones​ ​ Megan Leeman 

 

Office Information: 
Hours:  Monday-Thursday 9am-4pm; closed Fridays and holidays 

Phone:  602-955-6370 
Staff: 
Senior Pastor​ ​ ​ ​ James Johnston​ jjohnston@camelbackbible.com 
Pastor of Discipleship / Youth​​ Cole Peck​ ​ cpeck@camelbackbible.com 
Pastoral  Intern*          ​              ​ Ben Pratt​ ​ bpratt@camelbackbible.com 
Director of Administration​ ​ Jon Rich​ ​ jrich@camelbackbible.com 
Director of Classical Worship               Thomas Bookhout       thomas.bookhout@camelbackbible.com 
Concert Series  ​ ​ ​ Thomas Bookhout ​ thomas.bookhout@camelbackbible.com 
Director of Contemporary Worship*​ Isaiah Tilson​ ​ itilson@camelbackbible.com 
Kids Ministry / LOGOS Kids Club ​ Livi Jacobs​ ​ ljacobs@camelbackbible.com 
Accounting*​ ​ ​ ​ Angie Rich​ ​ arich@camelbackbible.com 
Facilities Operations (Sanctuary)*  ​ Tobin Huizenga​ thuizenga@camelbackbible.com 
Facilities Maintenance*​ ​ Eliott Engel​ ​ eengel@camelbackbible.com 
Facilities Maintenance*​ ​ John Gleick​ ​ jgleick@camelbackbible.com 
Social Media/AV Tech*​ ​ Anastacia Newlin​ acervantez@camelbackbible.com 
Senior Pastor Admin*​​ ​ Megan Leeman​ mleeman@camelbackbible.com 
Children’s Ministry Admin*​ ​ Karen Fye​ ​ kfye@camelbackbible.com 
Adult Ministry Admin*​ ​ Megan Leeman​ mleeman@camelbackbible.com 
​  
*Indicates part-time office hours 
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